

## PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

No.PA/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa/Legis-I(R)/2014//3/5-9 Dated Peshawar, the 23 /04/2014.

To,

The Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Excise and Taxation Department.

Subject: RESOLUTION NO. 489 ADOPTED BY THE PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.

Dear Sir,

I am directed to say that the Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa in its sitting held on 21-04-2014 has Per-Majority adopted the following Resolution No. 489 moved by Mr. Shah Ram Khan, Provincial Minister, Mr. Muhammad Sheeraz, Maulana Lutf-ur-Rehman, Mr. Sikandar Hayat Khan, Mr. Munawar Khan Advocate, Sardar Zahoor Ahmad, Mr. Wajih-uz-Zaman Khan, Mr. Bakht Baidar, Mr. Rashad Khan, Mr. Shah Hussain Khan, Arbab Akbar Hayat, Mr. Muhammad Usmatullah, Sardar Hussain, Sardar Aurangzeb Nalotha, Mr. Jafar Shah, Nawabzada Wali Muhammad Khan, and Mr. Saleh Muhammad, Members Provincial Assembly Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

## مشتركمقرارداد

ضلع صوابی کے عوام اور بالخصوص تخصیل ٹوپی کے عوام نے اس ملک اور صوبے ک ترقی میں بہت بڑا اور ناقابل فراموش کر دار اداکیا ہے جس کی واضح مثالیں تربیہ ڈیم اور غازی برو تھانیز GIK کے لئے اپنی زمینیں دیکر ملک و قوم کی بھرپور خدمت کی ہے۔ للذا یہ صوبائی اسمبلی حکومت سے پرزور مطالبہ کرتی ہے کہ تخصیل ٹوپی کے عوام کے لئے پرایرٹی ٹیکس میں چھوٹ دے کران پر پرایرٹی ٹیکس ختم کیا جائے تاکہ ان کی قربانیوں کا ذالہ ہوسکے۔

Yours faithfully,

(ABDUL WAHAB)
Assistant Secretary-V,

Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa